503224440 03/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3271058

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNJI KIDO	02/14/2006
INTERNATIONAL MANUFACTURING AND ENGINEERING SERVICES CO., LTD.	01/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.		
Street Address:	16-5 KONAN 2-CHOME		
City:	MINATO-KU, TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14275087

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)527-0464

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-549-5290

Email: hance@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM MCCORMICK, PAULDING

Address Line 1: 185 ASYLUM ST., CITY PLACE II 18TH FL.

Address Line 2: 4930-0021-1-2

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103-3410

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4930-0021-1-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARINA F. CUNNINGHAM
SIGNATURE:	/Marina F. Cunningham/
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=4930-0021-1-2 Assignment2#page1.tif source=4930-0021-1-2 Assignment2#page2.tif

PATENT 503224440 REEL: 035193 FRAME: 0768

UNITED STATES

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Junji Kido (the "Assignor"), an individual, residing at 3-12-16, Rinsenji, Yonezawa-shi, Yamagata-ken, Japan, is a co-owner of United States Patent Application No. 11/177,071 filed July 7, 2005, for the invention entitled "Organic Devices, Organic Electroluminescent Devices and Organic Solar Cells" (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, International Manufacturing and Engineering Services Co., Ltd. (the "Assignor"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 3, Kirihara-cho, Fujisawa-shi, Kanagawa-ken, Japan, is a co-owner of United States Patent Application No. 11/177,071 filed July 7, 2005, for the invention entitled "Organic Devices, Organic Electroluminescent Devices and Organic Solar Cells" (the "Patent"); and

WHEREAS, Mitsubishi Heavy Industries, Ltd. (the "Assignee"), a Japanese corporation, having its principal place of business at 16-5 Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is desirous to acquire a one third (1/3) right, title and interest in and to the Patent; and

WHEREAS, each Assignor understands and agrees that Assignee may use or license the patent without the obligation of payment of royalties or consideration to Assignors;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, a sixteen and sixty-seven hundredths percent (16.67%) or one-sixth (1/6) right, title and interest in and to the Patent such that each Assignor and the

PATENT REEL: 035193 FRAME: 0769 Assignee each own thirty-three and one third percent $(33\ 1/3\%)$ or one-third (1/3) right, title and interest in and to the Patent.

	IN TESTI	MONY	WHEREOF,	I have hereur	nto set my l	nand this	
14	_ day of	_	many		006. H		-
	Ltd. has ca	used th	nis its duly a	ernational Ma uthorized offi	cer to exect	ute this Ass	-
in its name a		ΓERNA		January ANUFACTUR LTD.			ERING
	Ву:		Managh than 1	GAGUITO?	*	**************************************	
	Na: Titl		Masahiko I President	AN LITCADE			